



## MAYUR UNIQUOTERS LIMITED

Manufacturers of Artificial Leather/PVC Vinyl

**Ref: MUL/SEC/2022-23/56**

**Date: May 31, 2022**

To

BSE Limited  
Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400 001  
Scrip Code: 522249

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd  
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1,  
G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra  
(East), Mumbai- 400 051  
Trading Symbol: MAYURUNIQ

Dear Sir/ Madam

**Sub: Intimation of Newspaper advertisement of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2022.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a copy of the newspaper advertisement of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2022 published in the English (Financial Express- All Edition) and Regional (Nafa Nuksan) newspaper on May 31, 2022.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,  
Yours Sincerely,

For Mayur Uniquoters Limited



Dinesh Sharma  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer  
Membership: ACS44736

Encl: a/a

A Texture For Every Idea

**Correspondance Address:**

28, 4th Floor, Lakshmi Complex, MI Road, Jaipur-302001 (Rajasthan) India • Tel: +91-141-2361132 • Fax: +91-141-2365423

**Regd. Office & Works:** Village Jaitpura, Jaipur-Sikar Road, Jaipur-303704 (Rajasthan) India • Tel: +91-1423-224001 • Fax: +91-1423-224420

Email: info@mayur.biz • www.mayuruniquoters.com



**TATA ELXSI LIMITED**

CIN: L85110KA1989PLC009068  
 Regd. Off: ITPB Road, Whitefield, Bengaluru-560 048.  
 Tel: 91 80 2297 9123  
 Email: investors@tataelxsi.com Website: www.tataelxsi.com

**Notice of AGM, Book Closure and e-voting**

Notice is hereby given that the 33<sup>rd</sup> Annual General Meeting of Tata Elxsi Limited will be held on Thursday, June 23, 2022 through Video Conferencing (VC) or Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) at 2.30 p.m. in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act"). SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") and MCA Circular dated January 13, 2021 read with circulars dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, May 5, 2020, September 28, 2020, December 31, 2020, June 23, 2021 and December 8, 2021 ("MCA Circulars") to transact the business as set out in the Notice to the AGM. The deemed venue for the 33<sup>rd</sup> AGM will be the registered office of the Company.

The Board of Directors at their Meeting held on April 20, 2022 have declared a dividend of Rs. 42.50 per equity share of Rs. 10 each for the financial year ended March 31, 2022.

Further thereto, the Registrar of Shareholders and the Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from June 17, 2022 to June 23, 2022 (both dates inclusive), in respect of the 33<sup>rd</sup> Annual General Meeting of the Company convened on June 23, 2022.

The SEBI vide its Circular dated May 13, 2022 has dispensed with the requirement of despatch of physical copies of the Annual Report. Accordingly, the Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report 2021-22 is being sent only by electronic mode to those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company. Depositors/ Members may note that the Notice and Annual Report 2021-22 will also be available on the Company's website www.tataelxsi.com/investors, website of the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the website of NSDL, https://www.evoting.nsdl.

**Manner of updating e-mail address of Members**

Shareholders may register their e-mail address or PAN, if not registered with the Depositories (for shares held in electronic form) / Company's Registrar (for shares held in physical form), on or before 5.00 p.m. (IST) on Wednesday June 15, 2022, to receive the Notice to the AGM along with Annual Report 21-22, by visiting the link https://rcpl.fknlit.com/EmailReg/Email\_Register.html and updating the requested details against the Company's name.

**Manner of casting vote through e-voting**

The Members are provided with a facility to cast their vote electronically on all resolutions set forth in the Notice to the 33<sup>rd</sup> AGM using the e-voting system provided by NSDL. The remote e-voting period commences June 19, 2022 at 9.00 a.m. and ends on June 22, 2022 at 5.00 p.m. During the period, members holding shares either physical or dematerialized form as on the cut-off date, June 18, 2022 may cast their vote electronically. The instructions on remote e-voting are detailed in the notes to the Notice convening the AGM, which is also available at www.evoting.nsdl.com. The facility for e-voting shall also be made available during the AGM and Members attending the AGM through VC/OAVM, who have not already cast their vote by remote e-voting may exercise their right to vote during the AGM through the NSDL portal. Any person who acquires shares of the Company and becomes the member of the Company after the dispatch of the notice and holding shares as on the cut-off date, June 16, 2022, may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request to evoting@nsdl.co.in

**Manner of registering mandate for electronic credit of Dividend**

In order to facilitate electronic credit of dividend, shareholders are requested to update KYC details/ Bank details & Nomination by submitting the relevant forms available at https://www.tatapltd.co.in/Investor-Services/Downloads/Forms-Forms-for-KYC. For demat holdings, kindly contact your DP (Depository Participant) and register your e-mail address and bank account details in your demat account, as per the process advised by your DP.

**Deduction of Tax at source for dividend**

It may be noted that pursuant to Finance Act 2020 (the 'Act'), dividend income for resident shareholders in excess of Rs. 5,000 for the financial year will be taxable in the hands of shareholders w.e.f. April 1, 2020 and the Company is required to deduct tax at source from dividend paid to such shareholders at the prescribed rates.

Shareholders are requested to note that in case their PAN is not registered with the Company / RTA / DP or categorised as "specified person" as per the Act, tax will be deducted at a higher rate.

The shareholders are requested to update their PAN with the Company / TSR Consultants Private Limited (in case of shares held in physical mode) and depository participants (in case of shares held in demat mode).

A Resident individual shareholder with PAN and who is not liable to pay income tax can submit a yearly declaration in Form No. 15G/15H to avail the benefit of non-deduction of tax at source. Copies of the form are accessible at https://www.tataelxsi.com/investors/corporate-and-institutions and may be directly filed in and shared via e-mail to cag-asimpleforms2223@tcepltdia.co.in or investors@tataelxsi.com by 06.00 p.m. (IST), June 8, 2022.

Non-resident shareholders can avail beneficial rates under tax treaty between India and their country of residence, subject to providing necessary documents i.e. No Permanent Establishment and Beneficial Ownership Declaration Tax Residency Certificate, Form 10F, any other document which may be required to avail the tax treaty benefits by sending an e-mail to nra-simpleforms@tataelxsi.com. The aforesaid declarations and documents need to be submitted by the shareholders by 06.00 p.m. (IST), June 8, 2022.

for TATA ELXSI LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Cauveri Sriram  
 Company Secretary

Place: Bengaluru  
 Date: May 30, 2022

**BF UTILITIES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off: Mundhwa, Pune Cantonment, Pune-411036  
 CIN: L40108PN2000PLC015323  
 Tel: 91 20 26725257/59 Email: Secretariat@bfutilities.com Website: www.bfutilities.com

**Extract of Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2022.**

Sl. No.	Particulars	[Rs. in Lakhs]		
		Quarter Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	315.10	1,837.82	117.23
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	544.95	450.06	(174.41)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	544.95	86.30	(174.41)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	341.45	282.63	(70.18)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	381.24	336.35	(65.52)
6	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 5/- each)	1,883.38	1,883.38	1,883.38
7	Earning Per Share (not annualised)			
	a) Basic	0.91	0.75	(0.19)
	b) Diluted	0.91	0.75	(0.19)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.bfutilities.com.

For BF Utilities Limited  
 B S Mhatre  
 Director  
 DIN: 03832549

Place: Pune  
 Date: 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2022

**CAREER POINT LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: Vajragiri, Tangaraj, Banur, Mahal, Punjab-140801-India.  
 Corporate Office: DP Tower II, Road No.1, IFA, NITD 274005 (India)  
 CIN: L80100PB2000PLC054437 Ph: 080-47250011 | website: www.cpl.in | Email: investors@cpl.in

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED ON 31 MARCH, 2022**

(Rs. in Lakhs Except Per Share Data)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding Quarter Ended 31/03/2021	Year Ended 31/03/2022
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,334.87	429.49	5,423.85
Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax before Minority Interest	381.74	(2,416.11)	2,292.82
Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest	381.74	(2,416.11)	2,292.82
Prepaid Equity Shares (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,819.29	1,819.29	1,819.29
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (RR) as per balance sheet at previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (EPS)			
a) Basic EPS	2.12	(13.28)	12.62
b) Diluted EPS	2.12	(13.28)	12.61

Note: 1. Summarised audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter & Year ended March 31, 2022 is as under:

(Rs. in Lakhs Except Per Share Data)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding Quarter Ended 31/03/2021	Year Ended 31/03/2022
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	618.25	143.00	2,959.24
Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest	20.44	(15.54)	1,077.93
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,819.29	1,819.29	1,819.29
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (RR) as per balance sheet at previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (EPS)			
a) Basic EPS	0.12	(0.08)	5.93
b) Diluted EPS	0.12	(0.08)	5.92

2. The audited consolidated financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 28<sup>th</sup> May 2022. Limited review of these results has been carried out by the auditors.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.cpl.in and Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
 FOR CAREER POINT LIMITED  
 PRAMOD MAMESHWARI  
 Chairman, Managing Director and CEO  
 DIN: 00185731

Place: Kolar (Rajasthan)  
 Date: May 29<sup>th</sup>, 2022

**SBI**  
 C&P & SCF Department, State Bank of India,  
 Global IT Centre, Sec-31, CBD Backlog, New Mumbai-400044

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

RFP No. 654 DATED: 22/04/2022

Bids are invited by State Bank of India from the eligible bidders for Procurement of 200 TB all flash storage 1100 TB each for Primary and DR setup for physical servers. Bidders who are interested to submit bids, visit Procurement news at https://www.sbi.co.in and e-Procurement agency portal https://atender.sbi/

Commencement of download of RFP: 31.05.2022  
 Last date and time for submission of bids: 21.06.2022 up to 14:00 hrs  
 C&P & SCF Department

**TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED**  
 A Tata Power and Delhi Government Joint Venture  
 Regd. Office: NPT House, Indraprastha, Connaught Place, Delhi-110 008  
 Tel: 011-2222, Fax: 27462047, Email: TPOD@tatapower.co.in  
 CIN No: U40100DL2001PLC011524 Website: www.tatapower.co.in

**NOTICE INVITING TENDERS**  
 May 31, 2022

TATA Power DCI invites tenders as per following details:

Tender Enquiry No. / Work Description	Estimated Cost/EMO (Rs.)	Availability of Bid Document	Last Date & Time of Bid Submission/ Date and time of opening of bids
TPDOL/ENGG/ENQ/2008/141822-23 Annual Rate contract for Supply of Feeder Poles LT Type A	1.89 Cr/ 4.14 Cro	31.05.2022	31.05.2022: 1600 Hrs 21.06.2022: 1430 Hrs
TPDOL/ENGG/ENQ/2008/141922-23 RC for Supply of KV Metering Cabinets and MV Cable Joints	1.71 Cr/ 2.10 Cro	31.05.2022	21.06.2022: 1600 Hrs 21.06.2022: 1430 Hrs

**CORRIGENDUM / TENDER DATE EXTENSION**

Tender Enquiry No. / Work Description	Previously Published Date	Revised Due Date & Time of Bid Submission/ Date & time of opening of bids
TPDOL/ENGG/ENQ/2008/141622-23 RC for Supply of 1-φ State Meters	05.05.2022	03.06.2022 at 1500 Hrs 03.06.2022 at 1530 Hrs

Complete tender and corrigendum document is available on our website www.tatapower.co.in -> Vendor Zone -> Tender / Corrigendum Documents / Contracts -> 011-0112222

**ARC FINANCE LIMITED**  
 CIN: L14102KA1990PLC023497  
 Regd. Office: 42, Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-1, New Delhi-110028

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH, 2022**

(Rs. Lacs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending 31/03/2022	3 months ending in the previous year 31/03/2021	previous year ended 31/03/2022
	Total Income from Operations (net)	495.88	245.54
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	(20.27)	46.25	28.54
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(20.27)	46.25	28.54
Equity Share Capital Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	5,049.50	5,049.50	5,049.50
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
a) Basic	(0.040)	0.092	0.057
b) Diluted	(0.040)	0.092	0.057

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

ARC FINANCE LTD  
 Sd/-  
 APARNA BHARMA  
 Director  
 DIN: 7008077

Place: Kerala  
 Date: 30.05.2022

**GLITTEK GRANITES LIMITED**  
 CIN No: L14102KA1990PLC023497  
 Regd. Office: 42, Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-1, New Delhi-110028

**Extract of the Audited Financial Results for the Year ended March 31, 2022**

(Rs. Lakhs except share price and other financial ratios)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/03/2022	Year ended 31/03/2022	Year ended 31/03/2021
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Revenue from Operations (including other income)	245.78	941.41	300.81
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Extraordinary Items)	(32.07)	(232.57)	(211.42)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(32.07)	(232.57)	(211.42)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(30.22)	(230.73)	(134.85)
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax	(21.73)	(223.67)	(140.87)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share Rs. 5/-)	1,329.08	1,329.08	1,329.08
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	(153.08)	153.08	70.58
8	Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each			
	a) Basic	(0.12)	(0.89)	(0.52)
	b) Diluted	(0.12)	(0.88)	(0.52)

Note: 1. For the period only and not annualised.  
 2. The audited financial results of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2022 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 30, 2022.  
 3. The auditors' certificate has expressed an unqualified opinion.  
 4. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.  
 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and the Company's website: www.glittek.com

By Order of Board of Directors  
 For Glittek Granites Limited  
 Ashoka Aggarwal  
 Joint Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru  
 Date: 30.05.2022

**DR. M. INDUSCORP LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 18B1, Ground Floor, DDA Flats, 8th Cross Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005  
 Tel: +91-11-26168888 | Fax: +91-11-26168888 | Email: drms@drms.com  
 Website: www.drmscorp.com

**Extract of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2022**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For Quarter ended			For year ended		
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	20.71	19.63	14.73	65.15	63.18	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Extraordinary Items)	(2.32)	(1.36)	(5.61)	(10.23)	(15.88)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(2.32)	(1.36)	(5.61)	(10.23)	(15.88)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(2.32)	(1.36)	(5.61)	(10.23)	(15.88)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2.32)	(1.36)	(5.61)	(10.23)	(15.88)	
6	Equity Share Capital	783.82	783.82	783.82	783.82	783.82	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	8.88	8.88	8.88	(342.20)	(332.93)	
8	Earnings per share						
	a) Basic	0.08	0.09	0.08	0.08	0.08	
	b) Diluted	0.08	0.09	0.08	0.08	0.08	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and the extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 30.05.2022. The full format of the Statement of Audited Financial Results is available on the Company's website: www.drmscorp.com and on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

The Standalone Auditors of the Company have issued a Audit of the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and have expressed their unqualified opinion.

The figures of the previous year have been reported after the year concluded necessary to conform to the current year presentation.

By the Order of the Board  
 Sd/-  
 (From Prakash)  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 6828179

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 30.05.2022

**LORDS ISHWAR HOTELS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 110, Nehru Park, Sector-16, Gurgaon, Haryana-122002  
 CIN: L25100GJ2000PLC000004

**Extract of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31/03/2021 (Audited)
		1	Total income from operations	160.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary and Extraordinary Items)	4.78	10.02	(1.12)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Extraordinary and Extraordinary Items)	4.78	10.02	(1.12)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary and Extraordinary Items)	20.02	16.64	1.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	20.02	16.64	1.83
6	Equity Share Capital	747.00	747.00	747.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	(275.19)	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (rounded and discontinued operations)			
	a) Basic	0.27	0.22	0.02
	b) Diluted	0.27	0.22	0.02

Note: The above is an Extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March 2022 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results is available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com & on the Company's Website: www.lordsishwar.com

For LORDS ISHWAR HOTELS LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Prashant Kumar  
 Managing Director (DIN: 8898343)

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 30th May 2022

**E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE**

E-Auction for Sale of Land and Building of Nostar International Limited (in Liquidation) (Regd. Off.: 3/14, Palmohan Apartments, N.W.A. Punjabi Bagh (W), Delhi-110026) Under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016

Notice is hereby given to the public in general under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and regulations framed thereunder, that the Land and Building in table herein below, will be sold by E-Auction through E-Auction platform: https://incil.auction.auctioneer.net

Date and Time of E-Auction:  
 June 21, 2022 between 11:00 AM to 04:00 PM  
 Last Date for Submission of Bid Document & EMO:  
 June 17, 2022 between 10:00 AM to 04:00 PM

Inspection Date & Time:  
 From May 31, 2022 to June 17, 2022 between 10:00 AM to 04:00 PM  
 Contact Person: Sajeev Bhushan Deora, Mobile: +91 9811903450

**Asset:** (Approx. Price (Rs.) / EMO Amount (Rs.)  
 6,57,54,000 / 65,75,400

Immovable Property (Land and Building) situated at No. 2, Industrial Area, Mandiwest, District Raisin, Madhya Pradesh-462046, being assignment of Leasehold Rights of Land measuring about 11.25 Acres (45,561.60 square metres or thereabouts), and sale of Building on the Land, having built up sheds of an area of about 82,102 square feet or thereabouts

\*Security interest of Banks/financial creditors of the CD over Land and Building listed herein above was relinquished in favour of the liquidation estate of the CD.

**Terms and Condition of the E-Auction are as under:**

- This E-Auction Sale Notice is for information of the Intending Bidder(s), who intends to participate in the sale of Land and Building of Nostar International Ltd (in Liquidation), Corporate Debtor/CD through E-Auction.
- E-Auction will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS, WHATEVER THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS" through service provider, M/s e-Procurement Technologies Limited - Auction Tiger (Auctioneer).
- This E-Auction Notice shall be read in conjunction with the E-Auction Process Information Document containing details of the Land and Building, E-Auction Bid Form, Declaration and Understanding Form, Terms and Conditions of the E-Auction Sale which are available on the website: https://incil.auction.auctioneer.net. For enquiries Contact mobile number is +91 98119 03450 For technical support contact mobile number is +91 9722778828. E-mail id for communications are 'in.nostar.sbd@gmail.com' and 'ncil@auctioneer.net'.
- The Liquidator reserves right to withdraw from E-Auction of the aforementioned asset being Land and Building at any time prior to Close of Day for Submission of Bid Document, and any Intending Potential Bidder shall have no rights or claims against Land and Building asset of the CD or the Liquidator in the event of aforementioned withdrawal.
- The Bid Form to be filed by the Intending Bidder for participating in E-Auction provides the detailed terms and conditions of E-Auction, and the Intending Bidder is expected to read the Bid Form carefully and submit the Bid Form along with the EMO before participating in the E-Auction.

Sajeev Bhushan Deora, Liquidator  
 Nostar International Limited (in Liquidation)  
 IBI Reg. No.: IBIIRA-001/P-000317/2017-2018/10581  
 Date: 30.05.2022 Address: 606, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001  
 Place: New Delhi Email id: in.nostar.sbd@gmail.com, sajeev.deora@deora.com

**Mayur Uniquoters Limited**  
 Regd. Office and Works: Jaipur Sikar Road, Village Jaitpura, Tehsil-Chomu, Distt. Jaipur-303704 (Raj.) India.  
 Tel: 91-1423-224001 Fax: 91-1423-224420 CIN: L18101RJ1992PLC006952  
 Website: www.mayuruniquoters.com Email: secr@mayur.biz

**Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2022**

(Rs. in Lakhs, except stated)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03

**आरआरटीएस ट्रेन के बिजनेस क्लास पैसेजर्स को मिलेगी प्रीमियम लाउंज तक एक्सेस**

नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी। आरआरटीएस ट्रेन के बिजनेस क्लास में दिल्ली और मेरठ के बीच सफर करने वाले यात्री इस हाई-स्पीड रेल के सभी स्टेशनों पर बने प्रीमियम लाउंज में जा सकेंगे। एनसीआरटीसी के अधिकारियों ने यह जानकारी दी। अधिकारियों के मुताबिक प्रीमियम लाउंज सिर्फ रोजनल रैपिड ट्रांजिट सिस्टम (आरआरटीएस) के बिजनेस क्लास के यात्रियों के लिए ही आरक्षित होगा। प्रत्येक स्टेशन के प्लेटफॉर्म पर प्रीमियम लाउंज के लिए अलग प्रवेश द्वार होगा जहां से यात्री सीधे ट्रेन के प्रीमियम कोच में जा सकेंगे। राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र परिवहन निगम (एनसीआरटीसी) दिल्ली और मेरठ के बीच देश का पहला आरआरटीएस स्थापित कर रहा है जो तीव्र गति वाली रेल आधारित क्षेत्रीय परिवहन प्रणाली है। अधिकारियों ने कहा कि वे भारत में सबसे तेज ट्रेन होंगी क्योंकि इसकी डिजाइन गति 180 किलोमीटर प्रति घंटे और परिवहन गति 160 किलोमीटर प्रति घंटे है। इन आरआरटीएस ट्रेनों की औसत रफ्तार 100 किलोमीटर प्रति घंटे होगी एनसीआरटीसी के एक अधिकारी ने कहा दस हर ट्रेन में एक प्रीमियम कोच होगा। बिजनेस या प्रीमियम श्रेणी का किराया सामान्य टिकट से अधिक होगा। स्टेशनों पर बना प्रीमियम लाउंज हवाईअड्डों के लाउंज की तरह होगा और इसमें सभी बिजनेस क्लास सुविधाएं होंगी। उन्होंने कहा कि प्रीमियम लाउंज में बिजनेस क्लास टिकट के साथ यात्रा करने वाले यात्रियों को ही जाने की अनुमति दी जाएगी। प्रीमियम श्रेणी का कोच अधिक बड़ा होगा।

**बोट नेकबैंड मार्केट में लीडर बना**



नई दिल्ली/एजेंसी। घरेलू ब्रांड बोट ने 2022 की पहली तिमाही में 25.7 प्रतिशत बाजार हिस्सेदारी के साथ नेकबैंड बाजार का लीडर स्थान प्राप्त किया है। एक नई रिपोर्ट में यह जानकारी दी गई है। मार्केट रिसर्च फर्म कांटरपॉइंट के अनुसार, वर्ष 2022 की पहली तिमाही में भारत के नेकबैंड मार्केट शिपमेंट में साल-दर-साल 13 फीसदी की गिरावट आई लेकिन 2021 में सालाना आधार पर 34 फीसदी की वृद्धि हुई। सीनियर रिसर्च एनालिस्ट ने एक बयान में कहा कि कुल नेकबैंड बाजार का आधा हिस्सा 2022 की पहली तिमाही में शीर्ष तीन ब्रांडों द्वारा ले लिया गया था। बोट ने कम कीमत खंड (1,000-2,000 रुपये) में अपनी महत्वपूर्ण उपस्थिति के कारण पहला स्थान हासिल किया। प्राथमिक कारक जिसने बोट को अपनी नेतृत्व की स्थिति बनाए रखने में मदद की है। वह मजबूत विपणन प्रयासों के साथ-साथ सुनवाई योग्य उत्पादों की विस्तृत श्रृंखला है। वनप्लस और रियलमी ने क्रमशः 14.9 प्रतिशत और 9.6 प्रतिशत बाजार हिस्सेदारी के साथ दूसरे और तीसरे स्थान पर कब्जा किया। शोध निदेशक ने कहा कि भारत के नेकबैंड बाजार में जबरदस्त संभावनाएं हैं। हमारा अनुमान है कि आने वाले समय में यह बाजार डबल डिजिट में बढ़ता रहेगा। हमने इस सेगमेंट में नए खिलाड़ियों के प्रवेश को भी देखा है, जिसके 2022 का दूसरी छमाही में वॉल्यूम बढ़ने की उम्मीद है। वायरलेस श्रवण योग्य उत्पादों के लिए सीमा शुल्क में वृद्धि के कारण घरेलू विनिर्माण में भी तेजी आने की संभावना है। घरेलू उत्पादों की वर्तमान पहुंच 5 प्रतिशत है।

**आईआईटी, कानपुर ने नेत्रहीन लोगों के लिए हैटिक स्मार्टवॉच डवलप की**

कानपुर/आईएनएस। भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान (आईआईटी, कानपुर) के शोधकर्ताओं की एक टीम ने घोषणा की है कि उसने दृष्टिबाधित व्यक्तियों के लिए एक नई टच सेंसिटिव स्मार्ट वॉच विकसित की है जो आधुनिक तकनीकों से लैस है। वॉच में हार्ट रेट और एसपीओ2 जैसे स्वास्थ्य मापदंडों को पढ़ने के लिए पीपीजी (फोटोप्लेथिसमोग्राफी) जैसे सेंसर शामिल हैं। दैनिक गतिविधि पर नजर रखने के लिए स्टेप काउंट को मापने के लिए एक्ससेरोमीटर का उपयोग किया जाता है। इन सभी मापदंडों को व्यक्तिगत रूप से हैटिक मेनू का उपयोग करके पढ़ा जा सकता है। आईआईटी कानपुर के निदेशक, अभय करंदीकर ने कहा कि आईआईटी कानपुर में हमारा एक उद्देश्य सभी के लिए नवाचारों को समावेशी बनाना है। यह हैटिक स्मार्ट वॉच इस संबंध में एक महत्वपूर्ण आविष्कार है, जो मुझे विश्वास है कि नेत्रहीनों और दृष्टिबाधित लोगों के लिए बहुत मददगार साबित होगा। उन्होंने कहा कि टच-सेंसिटिव और वाइब्रेशन आधारित विशेषताएं नेत्रहीनों को समय की भावना देने में क्रांतिकारी साबित होगी। इस आविष्कार का एक टच-सेंसिटिव टेक्टाइल इंटरफेस के साथ एक लागत प्रभावी स्मार्ट पहनने योग्य उपकरण कहा जाता है जो कंपनी का उपयोग करके जानकारी प्रदर्शित करता है। टच-सेंसिटिव घंटे मार्करों और वाइब्रेशन आधारित आउटपुट से युक्त डायल फेस का उपयोग समय पढ़ने, विभिन्न ऐप्स का चयन करने के लिए एक इंटरफेस बनाने, विभिन्न ऐप्स को जल्दी से पहचानने और संख्याओं को समझने के लिए किया जाता है। रिपोर्ट में कहा गया है कि दुनिया में लगभग 4.9 करोड़ नेत्रहीन और 28.5 करोड़ दृष्टिबाधित व्यक्तियों को टेक्टाइल इंटरफेस की अनुपस्थिति के कारण उपकरणों के साथ आसानी से बातचीत करने में कठिनाई का सामना करना पड़ता है और भारत में दुनिया के कुल नेत्रहीन लोगों में से लगभग 20 प्रतिशत रहते हैं।

**ग्लोबल कन्ज्यूमर ब्रांड्स के लिए Shine कर रहा है इंडियन मार्केट**

**मुम्बई/एजेंसी**

देश की अनेक ग्लोबल कन्ज्यूमर कम्पनियों ने कहा है कि जनवरी-मार्च तिमाही में उन्होंने मजबूत वृद्धि प्रदर्शित की है। वृद्धि प्री-कोविड लेवल को पार कर रही है। ओमीक्रोन वेव के बावजूद यह बढ़त दर्ज की गई है। यूनीलीवर, बीसा, व्हर्लपूल, परनांड के लिए भारत टॉप परफॉर्मिंग रीजन्स में रहा है। अमेरिकन एलायंस मैकर व्हर्लपूल कॉर्पोरेशन ने कहा है कि उनका फोकस अमेरिका और इन्डियन मार्केट पर है। कम्पनी के चेयरमैन ने कहा कि भारत में से हाई ग्रोथ और प्रॉफिटेबल बिजनेस लेने की उम्मीद कर रहे हैं। पेनीट्रेशन रेट एक्सपेंशन को एक्सीड कर रही हैं। आने वाले समय में भारत उनके लिए टॉप



तीन ग्लोबल मार्केट्स में से एक होगा। परनांड रिकार्ड के चेयरमैन ने कहा है कि लिकर और लाइफस्टाइल रिटेल रिटेलिटेड प्रोडक्ट्स प्री-कोविड लेवल को पार कर रहे हैं। इन्डिया एक्सपेंशन को एक्सीड कर रही हैं। आने वाले समय में भारत उनके लिए टॉप

कि भारत ने तेजी से ग्रोथ की है। एशिया में भारत तेजी से आगे बढ़ता मार्केट है और वर्ष 2019 के मुकाबले में अस्सी प्रतिशत ग्रोथ आई है। ई-कॉमर्स वॉल्यूम बढ़ने से यह योगदान बढ़ा है। हिटाची एयर कंडीशनर के चेयरमैन ने कहा कि वे तीस प्रतिशत की ग्रोथ के साथ आगे बढ़ रहे हैं। इंडस्ट्री स्पेशियलिस्ट के अनुसार भारत में अनेक कम्पनियों निवेश बढ़ा रही हैं। कोका-कोला चेयरमैन के अनुसार वे विस्तार कर रहे हैं। दो वर्षों के बाजार में मुश्किल का दौर रहा, लेकिन जनवरी-मार्च क्वार्टर में ग्रोथ नजर आई। इसके बाद ओमीक्रोन का असर कम होने के बाद तो बाजार और आगे बढ़ रहे हैं। वेडिंग, ट्यूरिज्म बढ़ने लगा है, रेट्रिक्शंस कम हो रहे हैं, इसका असर बाजार पर नजर आ रहा है।

**अमूल उतरा ऑर्गेनिक फूड बिजनेस में**

**नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी**

अमूल ब्रांड के तहत उत्पादों की पेशकश करने वाली डेयरी कंपनी गुजरात को.ऑर्गेनिक मिल्क मार्केटिंग फेडरेशन लिमिटेड (जीसीएमएमएफ) ने ऑर्गेनिक गेहूँ आटा की पेशकश करते हुए ऑर्गेनिक फूड के बाजार में प्रवेश की घोषणा की। जीसीएमएमएफ ने एक बयान में कहा कि इस कारोबार के तहत लांच किया गया पहला उत्पाद अमूल ऑर्गेनिक होल व्हीट आटा है। कंपनी आगे चलकर मूंग दाल, तुअर दाल, चना दाल और बासमती चावल जैसे उत्पाद भी बाजार में उतारेगी। कंपनी के प्रबंध निदेशक आर एस सोबी ने कहा कि ऑर्गेनिक खेती करने वाले किसानों को एक साथ लाया जाएगा और दूध एकत्र करने के मॉडल को ही इस कारोबार में भी अपनाया जाएगा। इससे ऑर्गेनिक खेती करने वाले किसानों की आय बढ़ेगी और ऑर्गेनिक खाद्य उद्योग को अधिक लोकतांत्रिक बनाया जा सकेगा। बयान में कहा गया कि किसानों का बाजार से जुड़ाव एक बड़ी चुनौती है, वहीं ऑर्गेनिक जांच सुविधाएं भी महंगी हैं। इसलिए अमूल ऑर्गेनिक खेती करने वाले किसानों को बाजार से जोड़ने के अलावा देशभर में पांच स्थानों पर ऑर्गेनिक जांच प्रयोगशालाएं भी स्थापित करेगी। इस तरह की पहली प्रयोगशाला अहमदाबाद में अमूल फेड डेयरी में बनाई जा रही है। ऑर्गेनिक आटा जून के पहले हफ्ते से गुजरात में सभी अमूल पार्लरों और



खुदरा दुकानों पर मिलने लगेगा। जून के बाद से गुजरात, दिल्ली-एनसीआर, मुंबई और पुणे में भी ऑनलाइन ऑर्डर किया जा सकेगा। एक किलोग्राम आटे की कीमत 60 रुपये और पांच किलो आटा 290 रुपये का होगा।



सभी प्रकार की पेंकेजिंग मशीनें, पार्ड्स व रिपेयरिंग सुविधा भी उपलब्ध

**मयूर यूनीकोटर्स लिमिटेड**

पंजीकृत कार्यालय एवं फेक्ट्री : जयपुर सीकर रोड, गांव जैनपुरा, नहसील चौमू, जिला जयपुर, 303704 (राजस्थान) भारत  
वेबसाइट : www.mayuruniquoters.com ईमेल : secr@mayur.biz टेलीफोन : 91-1423-224001  
फैक्स : 91-1423-224420 सीआईएन : एल18101आरजे1992पीएलसी006952

31 मार्च 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही च वर्ष के लिए अंकेक्षित समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(रुपये लाख में, श्रेय व प्रति श्रेय डाला के अलावा)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त वर्ष	
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
1.	परिचालन से कुल आय	16,978.38	18,283.04	18,345.01	67,681.89	53,257.58
2.	व्याज, कर डेड्यूकेशन व एमोर्टाइजेशन से पूर्व लाभ	3,807.48	3,993.86	5,756.75	14,605.12	14,508.18
3.	अवधि के लिए कर पूर्व शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि)	3,257.61	3,411.39	4,682.06	12,319.22	11,950.04
4.	अवधि के लिए कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि)	2,492.65	2,591.20	3,466.17	9,436.96	8,974.86
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल आय	2,503.72	2,604.60	3,221.28	9,489.52	8,990.16
6.	अंश पूंजी (रुपये 5 प्रति श्रेय अंकित मूल्य)	2,228.88	2,228.88	2,228.88	2,228.88	2,228.88
7.	अन्य अंश पूंजी (रिजर्व)	-	-	-	68,486.70	60,091.94
8.	प्रति श्रेय आय :					
	मूल: (रुपये में)	5.59	5.81	7.67	21.17	19.86
	वृद्धित: (रुपये में)	5.59	5.81	7.67	21.17	19.86

नोट्स : सेबी (एलओडीआर) के नियम 47(1)(बी) के अनुसार कंपनी की स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय जानकारी :

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त वर्ष	
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
1.	कारोबार	14,689.53	16,938.68	18,882.90	63,095.25	50,080.50
2.	परिचालन लाभ (व्याज, कर, डेड्यूकेशन व एमोर्टाइजेशन से पूर्व लाभ)	3,098.70	3,472.73	5,960.47	13,394.75	14,001.85
3.	कर पूर्व लाभ	2,552.23	2,893.39	5,253.43	11,122.87	11,818.26
4.	कर पश्चात लाभ	1,945.38	2,186.12	3,914.89	8,433.96	8,903.82

\*उपरोक्त जानकारी व्योवर वित्तीय परिणामों से उद्धृत की गयी है जो कि सेबी (यूसीएन वार्षिक एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमन 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टैंड एक्सेचेंज में दाखिल की गयी है। इन वित्तीय परिणामों का सम्पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टैंड एक्सेचेंज की वेबसाइट www.nseindia.com एवं www.bseindia.com तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.mayuruniquoters.com पर उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मण्डल के आदेशानुसार  
मयूर यूनीकोटर्स लिमिटेड वाचने  
हस्ताक्षर  
सुरेश कुमार पोद्दार  
अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक  
DIN-08022395

स्थान : जयपुर  
दिनांक : 30 मई, 2022

**CAREER POINT LIMITED**

Registered Office: Village Tangori, Banur, Mohali, Punjab-140601-India  
Corporate Office: CP Tower-1, Road No.1, IPIA, Kota-324005 (Raj.)  
CIN: L80100PB2000PLC054497 | Ph: 080-47250011 | website: www.cpil.in | E-mail: investors@cpil.in

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED ON 31 MARCH, 2022**

(₹ in Lakhs Except Per Share Data)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (31/03/2022)	Corresponding Quarter Ended (31/03/2021)	Year Ended (31/03/2022)
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,334.97	429.49	5,423.85
Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax before Minority Interest	381.74	(2,416.11)	2,292.82
Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest	381.74	(2,416.11)	2,292.82
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,819.29	1,819.29	1,816.29
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (NIL) as per balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (EPS)			
a) Basic EPS	2.12	(13.28)	12.62
b) Diluted EPS	2.12	(13.28)	12.61

Notes:  
1. Summarised audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter & Year ended March 31, 2022 is as under:  
(₹ in Lakhs Except Per Share Data)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (31/03/2022)	Corresponding Quarter Ended (31/03/2021)	Year Ended (31/03/2022)
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	618.25	143.00	2,934.24
Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest	20.44	(16.54)	1,077.93
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,819.29	1,819.29	1,819.29
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (NIL) as per balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (EPS)			
a) Basic EPS	0.12	(0.09)	5.93
b) Diluted EPS	0.12	(0.09)	5.92

2. The audited consolidated financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 28<sup>th</sup> May, 2022. Limited review of these results has been carried out by the auditors.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.cpil.in and Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR CAREER POINT LIMITED  
**PRAMOD MAHESHWARI**  
Chairman, Managing Director and CEO  
DIN-00185711

Place: Kota (Rajasthan)  
Date : May 28<sup>th</sup>, 2022

**SANGAM (INDIA) LIMITED**

CIN: L17118RJ1984PLC003173  
EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Financial Year Ended	
	31.03.22 Audited	31.12.21 Unaudited	31.03.21 Audited	31.03.22 Audited	31.03.21 Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	73731	65244	50249	244490	136878
2 Net Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional & Extraordinary	8067	4880	4515	19638	198
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6838	4880	4515	18409	198
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5344	4374	3354	13994	421
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5190	4536	3583	14098	916
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital	4342	4342	4342	4342	4342
7 Other Equity	15.14	10.07	8.30	35.06	1.04
8 Earning per share (not annualised) (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (IN ₹)	15.06	10.07	8.30	34.87	1.04
9 Earning per share (not annualised) (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (IN ₹)	12.24	10.07	8.30	32.06	1.04

Note:  
1 The above Audited Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May, 2022.  
2 The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend @20% i.e. 2/- per equity shares, subject to approval from the shareholders at the ensuing AGM.  
3 The Company's expansion projects phase I Cotton yarn at Spinning Unit-II, Village Sareri Bhihwar (Raj.) has been substantially completed. The commercial production and sales is started in the month of April, 2022 successfully. The production capacity of expansion projects phase I is 10.500 metric tons per annum and that will add total capacity of the Cotton and PV yarn will be 95,000 metric tons per annum.  
4 The Company has successfully done the financial closure of expansion project phase II cotton yarn at Spinning Unit-II, Village Sareri Bhihwar (Raj.) from UCO Bank. The production capacity of expansion projects phase II for Installation of 32832 spindles is 10,500 metric tons per annum.  
5 The Company has obtained approval of PLI scheme from Ministry of textile and Sangam Ventures Ltd. (a wholly owned subsidiary company) has successfully done financial closure of expansion project Garments from Canara Bank. The Company is installing 106 Circular Knitting Machines and expected revenue is Rs. 200.00 crore per annum.  
6 As per order dated 11th March, 2022, the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT"), Jaipur Bench has approved the scheme of Amalgamation of Sangam Lifestyle Ventures Limited (Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company) with Sangam (India) Limited, effective date of the Amalgamation is 1st April 2020 and accordingly effect is given in the Financials.  
7 As per regulation 47(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 result on standalone basis for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 are given hereunder:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Financial Year Ended	
	31.03.22 Audited	31.12.21 Unaudited	31.03.21 Audited	31.03.22 Audited	31.03.21 Audited
Revenue from Operations	74557	64876	50056	244492	136337
Profit Before Tax	6849	4879	4584	18437	343
Profit after Tax	5355	4365	3413	14022	538

The above is an extract of the detailed Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 filed with the stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the stock Exchanges websites at www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.sangamgroup.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
(R.P. Soni)  
Chairman  
DIN: 00401439

Date: May 30, 2022  
Place: Bhihwar

Regd. Off.: Atun, Chittorgarh Road, Bhihwar-311001 (Raj.)  
Phone: 01482-245400, Fax: 01482-245450  
Web: www.sangamgroup.com, Email: secretarial@sangamgroup.com

